

FRANK AVE WATER LINE EXTENSION PROJECT

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$30,000
 BID OPENING February 16th, 2005

CONTRACTOR/CITY				CARL CRUTCHFIELD STOCKTON		LAND TECHNOLOGY MODESTO		D A WOOD EMPIRE		FERMIN SIERRA UNION CITY	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Connect to Existing system	2	EA	\$ 1,256.00	\$ 2,512.00	\$ 942.00	\$ 1,884.00	\$ 1,833.41	\$ 3,666.82	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00
2	6-inch Class 200 PVC Water Line	300	LF	\$ 38.49	\$ 11,547.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 49.55	\$ 14,865.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 21,000.00
3	6-inch Class 50 DIP Water Line	20	LF	\$ 171.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 99.92	\$ 1,998.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
4	6-inch Gate Valve	1	EA	\$ 1,239.00	\$ 1,239.00	\$ 711.00	\$ 711.00	\$ 958.17	\$ 958.17	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
5	1-inch Water Service	7	EA	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 9,310.00	\$ 1,306.00	\$ 9,142.00	\$ 963.98	\$ 6,747.86	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
6	Remove and Replace AC	850	SF	\$ 4.60	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 10.36	\$ 8,806.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,400.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 31,938.00		\$ 36,582.00		\$ 37,042.25		\$ 38,800.00

CONTRACTOR/CITY				SILVA'S PIPELINE INC HAYWARD		ARROW CONSTRUCTION MC CLELLAN		WEST VALLEY CONSTRUCTION SAN JOSE	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Connect to Existing system	2	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,251.00	\$ 8,502.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
2	6-inch Class 200 PVC Water Line	300	LF	\$ 74.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 23,700.00
3	6-inch Class 50 DIP Water Line	20	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,360.00
4	6-inch Gate Valve	1	EA	\$ 695.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 2,249.00	\$ 2,249.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
5	1-inch Water Service	7	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,449.00	\$ 10,143.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 13,300.00
6	Remove and Replace AC	850	SF	\$ 8.50	\$ 7,225.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 11,900.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 46,320.00		\$ 53,794.00		\$ 57,960.00